TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of error made in document recorded at Reel/Frame 2269/0876 that erroneously affects registration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Distribution Solutions International, Inc.		02/03/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Distribution Solutions International, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Grandview Parkway	
City:	Traverse City	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49684	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2064539	LOGITRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: William D. Jackson
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12733/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. Jackson
Signature:	/William D. Jackson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0682

900041626

Date:	02/08/2006	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=LOGITRACK Decl of B LaSusa#page1.tif

source=LOGITRACK Decl of B LaSusa#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0683

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Request for Correction of Errors in the Previously Recorded Assignment

Mark: LOGITRACK, U.S. Registration No. 2,064,539

Recorded on: April 2, 2001 Reel No. 2269, Frame No. 0876

DECLARATION OF BARBARA E. LaSUSA

- I, Barbara E. LaSusa, declare as follows:
 - 1. I am General Counsel of Registrant, and have authority to make this declaration.
 - I have direct knowledge about the Registrant's business and trademarks, including, but not limited to, the LOGITRACK mark.
 - 3. The document previously submitted for recordal, recorded at Reel No. 2269, Frame No. 0876 was improperly filed, as the identified assignor, Consolidated Delivery & Logistics, Inc., ("Consolidated") did not own Registration No. 2,064,539 for the mark LOGITRACK. At the time of recordation, Registrant Distribution Solutions, Inc. ("DSI") was the owner of Registration No. 2,064,539.
 - 4. Registration No. 2,064,539 was issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to DSI on May 27, 1997. On June 11, 1996, DSI signed a Memorandum of Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, along with Consolidated and a number of other assignors, under which the assignee United Jersey Bank acquired a security interest in the LOGITRACK application. This agreement was recorded with the PTO Assignments Branch at Reel No. 1510, Frame No. 0484.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0684

5. On November 25, 1997, Summit Bank, as Successor by Merger to United Jersey Bank, recorded a Release of Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, assigning the rights back to the original assignors. This was recorded at Reel No. 1662, Frame No. 0933. However, the Recordation Cover Sheet incorrectly listed Consolidated as the only assignee. A corrected assignment cover sheet listing DSI as the only assignee was filed on March 16, 2005, and was recorded at Reel No. 3139, Frame No. 0824.

6. On April 2, 2001, Consolidated recorded an assignment of the entire interest in Registration No. 2,064,539 and three other registrations to CD&L, Inc. This assignment was recorded at Reel No. 2269, Frame No. 0876. However, at no time did Consolidated own any rights in this Registration.

At all times since November 25, 1997, DSI has owned Registration No.
 2,064,539. The assignment recorded at Reel No. 2269, Frame No. 0876 is invalid with regard to Registration No. 2,064,539.

The undersigned, being duly warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: 2/3/06 By: Subject Soons

Name: Barbara E. LaSusa Title: General Counsel

DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS, INC.

RECORDED: 02/08/2006 REEL: 003242 FRAME: 068